

ECIX Launches First German 100GE Internet Exchange in Frankfurt

BERLIN, GERMANY – April 8, 2013 - The <u>European Commercial Internet</u> <u>Exchange</u> (ECIX) today announces the launch of its 100GE Internet Exchange in Frankfurt. This new Internet Exchange is the first 100GE deployment available in Frankfurt. The Exchange will provide alternative peering options for the existing exchanges and is available for service immediately.

ECIX's new Frankfurt Internet Exchange will offer standard connectivity to 100GE, 10GE and 1GE ports with all services available at existing ECIX sites. The new Exchange Point is available at the Ancotel (an Equinix subsidiary) and Interxion Datacenter Campus.

"With heavy traffic volume moving through Frankfurt, an advanced Internet Exchange was required to keep up with the momentum of new technologies," states Stefan Wahl, CEO of ECIX and Peering GmbH. "Our new 100GE Internet Exchange will provide alternative connectivity options for the largest IP capitals in Europe. ECIX will continue expanding into markets that have a strong need for exchange options and we are dedicated to deploying the latest technologies in these facilities."

ECIX is operated by <u>Peering GmbH</u>, an organization with Internet Exchanges in Berlin, Hamburg, Düsseldorf and Amsterdam. These Internet Exchanges have more than 120 members, making ECIX the second largest Internet Exchange provider in Germany. With over 10 years of operating experience, Peering GmbH brings next generation technologies to service providers and carriers that require neutral peering across Europe.

For more information, visit www.ecix.net.

###

About ECIX:

European Commercial Internet Exchange (ECIX) is an Internet Exchange operating locations across Europe. These locations include Berlin, Hamburg, Düsseldorf and Amsterdam. ECIX is operated by Peering GmbH, an organization

that offers Internet exchange as a service for Internet service providers, carrier and hosting companies. Headquartered in Berlin, Germany, ECIX offers carrier neutral peering through its Internet Exchange points. To learn more, visit www.ecix.net.

For media enquiries, contact:

Jaymie Scotto & Associates +1 866 695 3629 pr@jaymiescotto.com